AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
1
   Tuote
Tuotekoodi: MXL16WK622
   Tekniset tiedot
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
catalogue number: MXL16WK622
6 x IEC320C13 sockets outlet max. 10A/230VAC
2 x IEC320C19 sockets outlet max. 16A/230VAC
Plastic elements colour: black similar to RAL9005
Natural anodized aluminium body.
Dimensions without mounting brackets (WxHxD):
44x452x46mm
Vertical mounting in 19" rack - 0U
Mounting brackets for installation in 4 orientations
2-meter supply cables H05VV-F.3G1,5mm² in white
and black colour
Supply cables terminated IEC320C20 plug
16A/230V.
Maximum current 16A (3680 W).
Two power sources are connected to PDU. In case
of disappearing basic power source PDU will
automatically switch supplying on second source.
After 10s from appearance of the basic source PDU
automatically return to basic setting.
time switching from basic to second power source:
15ms
time switching from second to basic power source:
12ms
delay time of return to basic source: 10s
Protection level IP20.
Declaration of Conformity CE.